BN-V1 Constant Voltage
Power Supply Specifications
Directory
…….....................................
……..........................................................
……..............................................................................
…….................................................
……..................................... 1

Features
Applications
Model Coding Rules
BN  -  VXX  - -  XXXP V1
Output Voltage
Constant Voltage Series
Model Code
Maximum Power
 LED Constant Voltage Driver
P2 colors@colorsled.com
 LED Constant Voltage Driver
BN-V24-030P-V1 BN-V24-060P-V1 BN-V24-100P-V1
Rated Input Voltage 220-240VAC 220-240VAC 220-240VAC
Range Of Input Voltage 198-264VAC 198-264VAC 198-264VAC
Range Of Input Voltage(VDC) 176-250VDC 176-250VDC 176-250VDC
Frequency(Hz) 0/50/60 Hz 0/50/60 Hz 0/50/60 Hz
Power Factor 0.95 @Full load, 230VAC 0.95 @Full load, 230VAC 0.95 @Full load, 230VAC
Input Current max 0.24A MAX. @Full Load,198VAC 0.46A MAX. @Full Load,198VAC 0.78A MAX. @Full Load,198VAC
Start-up Time 0.5S 0.5S 0.5S
Unload Power Consumption ≤0.5W ≤0.5W ≤0.5W
Inrush Current ≤20A @Full load, 230VAC ≤50A @Full load, 230VAC ≤60A @Full load, 230VAC
THD 8% @Full load, 230VAC 8% @Full load, 230VAC 8% @Full load, 230VAC
Leakage Current 0.7mA(240VAC) 0.7mA(240VAC) 0.7mA(240VAC)
Constant Voltage 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
Current Range 0-1.25A 0-2.5A 0-4.17A
Rated Power 30W 60W 100W
Voltage Accuracy ±5% ±5% ±5%
Voltage Regulation ±1% @Full Load ±1% @Full Load ±1% @Full Load
Load Regulation ±2% ±2% ±2%
Ripple& Noise *Note.2 ≤±2% @Full load, 230VAC ≤±2% @Full load, 230VAC ≤±2% @Full load, 230VAC
Output LF Current Ripple ≤±1% ≤±1% ≤±1%
Efficiency(Typ.) ≥85% @Full load, 230VAC ≥89% @Full load, 230VAC ≥91% @Full load, 230VAC
Over Load Protection Protection Type: Auto Resume
Short Circuit Protection Protection Type: Auto Resume
Over Temperature Protection Protection Type: Auto Resume
Operating Temperature -20 …+45
Tc 85 90 85
Storage Temperature  -40 …+60
Life Time 50,000h @Full load, 230VAC, ta=45
Temperature Coefficient ±0.03%/ (0-45 )
Humidity 20%-90%RH
IP Rating IP20
Isolation Resistance EN61347-1; EN61347-2-13; EN62493; EN62384
Withstand Voltage Input-Output: 3750V/5mA/1min
Isolation Resistance Input-Output: ≥4M @500VDC
EMI EN55015; EN61000-3-2 Class C; EN61000-3-3
EMS EN61547; EN61000-4-2;
Certificate CE, CB, SELV
Dimension 261X30X17mm(L*W*H) 329X30X17mm(L*W*H) 365X30X18mm(L*W*H)
1.All Parameters, if not specified,  are measured at 230VAC/50Hz and
Electrical Specification
Model List
Input
Output
Protection
Environment
Safety & EMC
Others
Remarks:
25  ambient temperature.
2.LED Driver is a component of the luminaires, Luminaires and wire layout will affect the EMC, please check the
EMC with end products again.
＞ ＞ ＞
＜ ＜ ＜